## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 432 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A D'11		
2	93rd General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2021		SENATE BILL 454	
4				
5	By: Senator M. Johnson			
6				
7	For An Act To Be Entitled			
8	AN ACT TO AM	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING MUNICIPAL SEWER		
9	SYSTEMS; AND	SYSTEMS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
10				
11				
12		Subtitle		
13	TO AMEN	ID THE LAW CONCERNING MUNICIPA	L	
14	SEWER S	SYSTEMS.		
15				
16				
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GEN	ERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ARKANSAS:	
18				
19	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 14-235-207(a)(4)(A), concerning the powers			
20	and duties of a municipal sewer committee, is amended to read as follows:			
21	(4)(A) No $\underline{A}$ contract or agreement with any contractor for labor			
22	or material exceeding the sum of twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000) under §			
23	<u>22-9-203</u> shall <u>not</u> be ma	de without advertising for bio	ds.	
24				
25				
26		ADDDOUED - 2/2//21		
<ul><li>27</li><li>28</li></ul>		APPROVED: 3/24/21		
29				
30				
31				
32				
33				
34				
35				
36				

